HCO_high_bay_AR22 12/15 page 1 of 3
Acrylic reflector
210-315W PSMH
Ordering guide     Example:  HCO210P2T-WEB-ADV-OR       AR22
Ballast Assembly Wattage Lamp Source Voltage Ballast Options Options Optical
HCO P
   – WEB-ADV    –
HCO 210 210
315 315
P Pulse Start Metal
Ceramic Halide
12 120
2T 208/240/277
34 347
48 480
WEB-ADV Electronic
Ballast
CUL UL Listing to meet CSA
standards
Q Quartz Standby
QTD Quartz Time Delay
WDF Wired Double Fuse45
WSF Wired Single Fuse46
OR Open Rated Socket
(required for metal halide
and pusle start metal
halide lamps) (Exculsionary
"pink"socket)
AR22 Open 22" Acrylic
Reflector
AR22T Open 22" Translucent
Acrylic Reflector
(Shipped in separate carton)
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Industrial
HCO high bay
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI HCO high bay utilizes an open,
acrylic reflector for maximum efficiency in general purpose retail,
educational and industrial applications where uplight is required.
General Notes
• All accessories are field installed.
• All options factory installed.
• Many luminaire components, such as reflectors, refractors,
lenses, sockets, lampholders, and LEDs are made from
various types of plastics which can be adversely affected by
airborne contaminants. If sulfur based chemicals, petroleum
based products, cleaning solutions, or other contaminants
are expected in the intended area of use, consult factory for
compatibility.
• For areas where optical assemblies are subject to impact
(gynasiums, etc.) use appropriate full wire cage. Installation
using a hook, cord and plug are also recommended.
• Use "O" rated, protected metal halide lamps only.
• Ballast assembly and optical assemblyto be ordered and
shipped separately.
• For open luminiares, open rated lamp and exculsionary socket
"OR" option are required to meet National Electrical Code.
WARNING: Many Metal Halide lamps are rated for enclosed
luminaires only.  Some lamps are specifically rated for open lu-
minaires and require an open rated socket (option code - "OR").